between APEC International, LLC, a California limited liability company along with a tax credit

investor limited partner and a nonprofit co-general partner. They have requested that the

California Statewide Communities Development Authority (CSCDA) issue one or more series of

revenue bonds in an aggregate principal not to exceed twenty-four million dollars ($24,000,000)

to assist in financing the acquisition, construction, and development of this 76-unit senior

multifamily residential housing project.

Swansea Park Senior Apartments-Phase 1 is located directly adjacent to Phase 2, and was

completed in 2011. Phase 1 consisted of the rehabilitation of an existing three-story 82 unit